

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1941/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2006 in DBCRL No.
303/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRSHAD @ RISAL
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner informed this
Court that he is going to file proof of publication
in respect of sole respondent in English Newspaper
today itself. Office is to accept the same.

[V.K. Tiwari]
PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master